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Mission Statement  
 

The mission of the Lone Peak Police Department is 
to maintain public trust by protecting and assisting 
the residents and visitors of our communities 
through courteous, fair and impartial enforcement of 
federal, state and local laws. 
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 “It is through the 
public trust and 
support that the 
Lone Peak Police 
Department can 
provide a safe 
environment for 
our community 
residents.” 

-Chief Brian J. Gwilliam 

 



ANNUAL REPORT          

 6 

 

Fiscal Year 2022 Budget 

 

 

PERSONNEL 
$2,717,142 

 

OPERATIONS 
$866,805 

 

TOTAL BUDGET 
$3,583,947 

*Data from cities of Alpine/Highland 21/22 adopted budget. 
  

$2,717,142 

$866,805 

2022 Budget

Personnel Operations
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INVESTIGATIONS 

2022 Statistics for Investigative Bureau 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
  

Total Number of Cases Handled by Bureau 237 
Cases Closed by Arrest 27 
Total Persons Arrested 22 
Total Number of Charges Filed 52 
Felony 36 
Misdemeanor 16 
Cases Closed by Exception 12 
Cases Closed as Unfounded 83 
Cases Closed Administratively 77 
Cases Remaining Open 37 
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PATROL  

 
 
 
 

 
  

Homicide Rape Robbery Assault Burglary Larceny/Th
eft

Motor Veh.
Theft Totals

2018 0 2 0 15 39 85 8 149
2019 0 3 0 9 20 132 12 176
2020 0 1 0 15 51 94 23 184
2021 0 7 2 8 44 50 84 195
2022 0 2 1 3 11 40 64 121
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2022 Part I Crimes in Alpine & Highland

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022



ANNUAL REPORT          

 11 

6020

6300
6221

6370

5635

5200

5400

5600

5800

6000

6200

6400

6600

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

TO
TA

LS

YEAR

2022 Total Reports Generated

 

  

 
 

  

Criminal Mischief Other Sex Crimes Other Assaults Narcotics/Drugs Totals
2018 111 40 31 39 221
2019 197 45 32 40 314
2020 208 42 43 30 323
2021 254 1 3 41 299
2022 88 15 19 93 215
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LONE PEAK V.I.P.S 
Volunteers in Police Service 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Implemented in 2021, the Volunteer Program within the Lone Peak Police 
Department has been a great success for both the department as well as 
the residents in the communities we serve.  Our volunteers in the V.I.P.S 
Program help in many ways.  Some of their contributions include: 
 
 Assist with patrolling the cities of Alpine and Highland 
 Conduct residential property checks during owner absences 
 Assist with crowd and traffic control 
 Help with vehicle lock outs 
 Assist with Animal Control calls 
 Substitute for Crossing Guards when needed 
 Learn use of police radio codes to report crime, traffic and more 
 Act as an extra set of eyes and ears 
 High-profile deterrent to crime 
 Contribute to making Alpine and Highland a safer place to live 
 THANK YOU VOLUNTEERS! 
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